

# Harris County, Texas

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 24-2175, Version: 1

**Department:** County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: Milton Rahman, PhD, P.E., PMP, CFM, ENV SP, County Engineer

**Regular or Supplemental RCA:** Regular RCA **Type of Request:** Contract - Amendment

Project ID (if applicable): UPIN 20104MF1BP01

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Kuo & Associates, Inc.

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - project was awarded prior to launch of County's

M/WBE Program

#### Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval to execute an amendment with Kuo & Associates, Inc in the amount of \$435,498.00 for Professional Engineering Services to provide improvements to Northpointe Boulevard Segment 1 - from Grant Road to Shaw Road - 2019, UPIN 20104MF1BP01, Precinct 3, Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - project was awarded prior to launch of County's M/WBE Program.

#### **Background and Discussion:**

This project is located at Northpointe Boulevard in Precinct 3. This project will be extending Northpointe Boulevard from Grant Road to Shaw Road. The project includes dual 930' bridges that spans the floodway and two 16 acre detention ponds.

### **Expected Impact:**

This amendment will be proposing the extension of Northpointe Boulevard by providing a 4-lane concrete boulevard with 32" raised median within a 100' ROW and a dual bridges over the Faulkey Gully channel floodway.

#### **Alternative Options:**

An alternative would be not to construct the extension of Northpointe Boulevard.

## Alignment with Goal(s):

- \_ Justice and Safety
- **Economic Opportunity**

## File #: 24-2175, Version: 1

- \_ Housing
- \_ Public Health
- $\underline{X}$  Transportation
- X Flooding
- \_ Environment
- \_ Governance and Customer Service

# Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken		
05/19/2020	16b	Original Agreement Approved by CC.		
10/18/2022	32	Amendment #1		

**Location:** Northpointe Drive

Address (if applicable): Precinct(s): Precinct 3

Fiscal and Personnel Summary							
Service Name Engineering							
•	Current Fiscal Year Cost			Annual Fiscal Cost			
	Labor	Non-Labor	Total	Recurring Expens			
Funding Sources							
Existing Budget							
1070 - Mobility Fund	\$	\$435,498.00	\$435,498.00	\$			
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Total Current Budget	\$	\$435,498.00	\$435,498.00	\$			
Additional Budget Request ( <i>Requ</i>	ires Fiscal Re	view Request Form)	-				
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Total Additional Budget Request	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Total Funding Request	\$	\$435,498.00	\$435,498.00	\$			
Personnel (Fill out section only if re-	questing new I	PCNs)					
Current Position Count for Service	<u>-</u>	-	-	-			
Additional Positions Request	-	-	-	-			
Total Personnel	-	-	-	-			

File #: 24-2175, Version: 1

Anticipated Court Date: April 23, 2024

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): N/A

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Erwin Burden, Senior Director of Capital Project Infrastructure, Harris

**County Engineering Department** 

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement